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3.28"
(83.2)

2.28"
(57.9)

1.13"
(28.7)

2.33"
(59.1)

#6-32
TAP

1.25"
(31.8)

HBL1221L and Key

3.28"
(83.2)

2.28"
(57.9)

1.66"
(42.2)

2.38"
(60.5)

#6-32
TAP

1.25"
(31.8)

HBL1222RKL and Key

3.28"
(83.2)

2.28"
(57.9)

1.13"
(28.7)

2.33"
(59.1)

#6-32
TAP

1.25"
(31.8)

HBL1221

3.28"
(83.2)

2.28"
(57.9)

1.13"
(28.7)

2.33"
(59.1)

#6-32
TAP

1.25"
(31.8)

HBL3031

HBL1209

(One key furnished 
with each locking switch.)

 Operates current
 style AC
 locking switches
 (e.g.: HBL1221L).

 Operates old style 
 AC locking switches 
 (e.g.: 1221L).

ACTUATE

INSERT

INSERT

Switches
15, 20 and 30 Ampere, 120-277 Volts AC
HBL® Extra Heavy Duty Industrial Series

HP Conversion Chart
   120V 208V     240V     277V AC
15A  .5HP 1.5HP    2HP        2HP
20A  1HP 2HP       2HP        2HP
30A  2HP 2HP       2HP        2HP

HBL Extra Heavy Duty Industrial Series, Back and Side Wired 
15A, 120-277V AC
Description Toggle Color Single Pole Double Pole Three Way Four Way

Toggle, 
back and  
side wired.

Black
Brown
Gray
Ivory
Light Almond
Red
White

HBL1201BK
HBL1201
HBL1201GY
HBL1201I
HBL1201LA
HBL1201R
HBL1201W

—
HBL1202

—
HBL1202I

—
—
—

HBL1203BK
HBL1203
HBL1203GY
HBL1203I

—
—

HBL1203W

HBL1204BK
HBL1204
HBL1204GY
HBL1204I

—
—

HBL1204W

20A, 120-277V AC
Description Toggle Color Single Pole Double Pole Three Way Four Way

Toggle, 
back and  
side wired.

Black
Brown
Gray
Ivory
Light Almond
Office White
Red
White

HBL1221BK
HBL1221
HBL1221GY
HBL1221I
HBL1221LA
HBL1221OW
HBL1221R
HBL1221W

HBL1222BK
HBL1222
HBL1222GY
HBL1222I
HBL1222LA
HBL1222OW
HBL1222R
HBL1222W

HBL1223BK
HBL1223
HBL1223GY
HBL1223I
HBL1223LA
HBL1223OW
HBL1223R
HBL1223W

HBL1224BK
HBL1224
HBL1224GY
HBL1224I
HBL1224LA
HBL1224OW
HBL1224R
HBL1224W

30A, 120-277V AC
Description Key Guide Color Single Pole Double Pole Three Way Four Way

Nylon toggle. Brown
Ivory
White

HBL3031
HBL3031I

—

HBL3032
HBL3032I
HBL3032W

HBL3033
HBL3033I

—

—
—
—

HBL Extra Heavy Duty Industrial Locking Series,  
Back and Side Wired 
15A, 120-277V AC
Description Key Guide Color Single Pole Double Pole Three Way Four Way

Key Guide, 
back and  
side wired.

Black
Gray
Ivory
White

HBL1201L
HBL1201LG
HBL1201LI
HBL1201LW

HBL1202L
HBL1202LG
HBL1202LI
HBL1202LW

HBL1203L
HBL1203LG
HBL1203LI
HBL1203LW

HBL1204L
HBL1204LG
HBL1204LI
HBL1204LW

Key for Locking switch. HBL1209*

20A, 120-277V AC
Description Key Guide Color Single Pole Double Pole Three Way Four Way

Key Guide, 
back and  
side wired.

Black
Gray
Ivory
White

HBL1221L
HBL1221LG
HBL1221LI
HBL1221LW

HBL1222L
HBL1222LG
HBL1222LI
HBL1222LW

HBL1223L
HBL1223LG
HBL1223LI
HBL1223LW

HBL1224L
HBL1224LG
HBL1224LI
HBL1224LW

Key for Locking switch. HBL1209*

HBL Extra Heavy Duty Industrial AC Barrel Key Locking Switch†,  
Back and Side Wired 
20A, 120-277V AC
Description Key Guide Color Single Pole Double Pole Three Way Four Way

Chrome operator,  
back and side wired.

Chrome HBL1221RKL** HBL1222RKL** HBL1223RKL** HBL1224RKL**

Replacement Barrel Key. HBL1209RKL*

Note:  Keys are supplied with each locking switch. For extra keys order HBL1209. 
*Not UL Listed, CSA Certified. 
**Not Fed. Spec. 
†See Wallplate section, page N-17 for wallplates. 
See page D-13 for accessories. 
See page D-15 for wallplates.  
See page D-20 for technical information.
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UL, CSA, and Fed. Spec. Listing Data
Catalog 	 WS896	 UL Listed 	 CSA	 Catalog 	 WS896	 UL Listed 	 CSA 
Number	 Listed	 UL20	 Certified	 Number	 Listed	 UL20	 Certified

Switches
Certification Chart

1201	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
1203	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
1221	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
1222	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
1223	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
1224	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
1221PW	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
1222PW	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
1223PW	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
1224PW	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CS115	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CS315	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CS120	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CS320	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSB115	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSB215	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSB315	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSB415	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSB120	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSB220	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSB320	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSB420	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSL115	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSL215	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSL315	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSL415	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSL120	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSL220	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSL320	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
CSL420	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
DS115	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DS315	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DS120	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DS220	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DS320	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DS420	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DS120IL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DS320IL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DS120PL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DSL115	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DSL215	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DSL315	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DSL415	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DSL120	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DSL220	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DSL320	 No	 Yes	 Yes
DSL420	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1201	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1202	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1203	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1204	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1201IL	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1203IL	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1201PL	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1203PL	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1201L	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1202L	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1203L	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1204L	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1221	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1222	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1223	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes

HBL1224	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1221L	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1222L	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1223L	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1224L	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1221IL	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1223IL	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1221PL	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1222PL	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1223PL	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1221RKL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1222RKL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1223RKL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1224RKL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1259I	 No	 No	 No
HBL1281	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1282	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1283	 No	 No	 No
HBL1284	 No	 No	 No
HBL1287I	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1288I	 No	 No	 No
HBL1281MO	 No	 No	 No
HBL1281MC	 No	 No	 No
HBL1297	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1298	 No	 No	 No
HBL1381	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1382	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1385	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1386	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1386L	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1388	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1556	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1557	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1556L	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL1557L	 No	 Yes	 Yes
HBL3031	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL3032	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL3033	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL3031PL	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL3031PL	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
HBL3032PL	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP1201	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP1201IL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP1201PL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP1203	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP1203IL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP1221	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP1221IL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP1221PL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP1223	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP1223	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP1223IL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP2101	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP2101IL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP2101PL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP2103	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP2103IL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP2121	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP2121IL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP2121PL	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP2123	 No	 Yes	 Yes
SNAP2123IL	 No	 Yes	 Yes

Note:  Catalog numbers above represent all colors and variations, per NEMA® WD-1 requirements.

NEMA® is a registered trademark of the National Electrical Manufacturers Association.
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